(
l
(
(
(
C
C
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES

Fig. 17-Key Arrangements for Model 37 TTY, EIA
Model 28 TTY, Current
5.15 Figure 18 shows the 6041H-type key (part
of 636E key unit) arrangement for the model
28 TTY, KSR, RO and ASR models.
5.16 The key assembly is mounted on the left
side of the cabinet for the KSR and RO
models. For the · ASR model, the key assembly is
mounted on the right side of the TTY cabinet.
(
REL VBLA TEST CARR
FAIL
TPA 563943
Fig. 18-Key Arrangements for Model 28 TTY, Current
5.17 The REL key is for mechanical release of
the other keys. It provides no electrical or
electronic function.
5.18 The VBLA and TEST keys perform the same
functions as described in 5.10 and 5.11,
respectively.
5.19 The CARR FAIL key (nonoperable) provides
for indication only of the absence of carrier
or low carrier power level. The indication is in
addition to the CF lamp provided on the receive
interface (DP51 circuit pack).
5.20 The other two keys are blank and serve no
purpose.
Model 35 TTY, Current
5.21 Figure 19 shows the 635F2 key unit
arrangement for the model 35 TTY, current.
5.22 The keys are located in the bezel on the
right top side of the TTY cabinet.
5.23 The VBLA, TEST, and CARR FAIL keys
perform the same functions as described in
5.10, 5.11, and 5.19, respectively.
5.24 The other three keys are blank and serve
no purpose.
88§000
TPA 563944
Fig. 19-Key Arrangements for Model 35 TTY, Current
155 2, SECTION 591-813-101
B. •37A 1 Data Mounting.
5.25 •When the lA Data Station is installed in a
37 Al data mounting, it is continuously ready
for operation when the power cord is connected to
the 117-volt ac power source. There is no OFF/ON
switch.
5.26 The keys and lamp used for testing are
mounted on the 37 Al data mounting.
5.27 The 630A4 key is an illuminated key unit
providing test and indication features. It
is used with the models 28, 33, 35 and 37 TTY.
The CF lamp assembly is KS-20438-L2.
5.28 Figure 20 shows the key and lamp circuit
for controlling the test features of the lA
Data Station when it is associated with the 37 Al
data mounting.
5.29 Figure 21 shows the 630A4 key and lamp
arrangement on the 37 Al data mounting
for the models 28, 33, 35 and 37 TTY.
TPA 570043
TM
~4KEYA~
TO I VBLA
FIG. 12 _2_1 v_A_c ----- L-----4<~--+---e
VB VBLA
AB
20438,L2 --::7
HT l'ND I CA TOR •
_L __ -+-:_.@ CF
I